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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 27 Women, 50m Breaststroke 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 11:39 Results Prelim
Meet Record 34.12 ALLAR, Maud LUX Luxembourg 05/05/2024
National Record 33.26 ALLAR, Maud SCD Berlin (GER) 27/04/2025

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ALLAR, Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.39 666 A MR
2. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.76 590 A
3. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 35.38 559 A
4. CALMES, Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 36.11 526 A
5. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 36.26 520 A
6. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 37.22 480 A
7. WILHELM, Emma 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 37.27 478 A
8. BRAUN, Emelie 07 TV 08 Baumbach e.V. 37.37 475 A
9. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 37.62 465 A

10. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 37.82 458 A
11. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.85 457 B
12. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 37.95 453 B
13. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 38.00 451 B
14. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.06 449 B
15. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.42 437 B
16. SCHILTZ, Amelie 08 Cercle Nautique Echternach 38.82 423 B
17. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 39.30 408 B
18. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 39.41 405 B
19. SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 39.49 402 B

FAVIA, Aisling 08 USB Longwy Natation 39.49 402 B
21. HAAS, Lisanne Zoe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 39.75 394 C
22. PETIT, Philomene 02 Club de Natation de Bastogne 39.77 394 C
23. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 39.92 389 C
24. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 40.26 379 C
25. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 40.44 374 C
26. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.59 370 C
27. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 40.64 369 C
28. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.84 364 C
29. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 41.44 348 C
30. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 41.49 347 C
31. CLOCKAERTS, Hannelore 08 Swimming Luxembourg 41.54 345 *
32. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 41.88 337 R
33. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 42.98 312 R
34. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 43.03 311
35. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 43.11 309 *
36. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 44.38 283
37. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 44.39 283
38. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 44.55 280
39. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 44.79 275
40. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 45.01 271
41. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 45.03 271 *
42. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 45.39 265
43. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 45.72 259
44. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 46.11 252 *
45. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 46.18 251
46. NOEHL, Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 46.32 249 *
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 27, Women, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

47. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 46.46 247 *
48. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 46.75 242
49. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 46.87 240
50. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 46.99 238 *
51. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 47.85 226
52. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 48.26 220
53. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 48.60 216
54. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 49.31 206 *
55. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 50.59 191 *
56. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 50.75 189 *
57. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 51.67 179 *
58. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 52.70 169 *

DSQ EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:53)

DSQ FRENTZ, Zora 11 Swimming Club ERA *
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 11:52)

DNS MAYRAHN, Carla 09 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. LICHTER, Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 34.76 590 A
2. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 35.38 559 A
3. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 36.26 520 A
4. YEREMENKO, Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 37.22 480 A
5. LAMBIN, Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 37.85 457 B
6. BLUM, Martha Luise 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 37.95 453 B
7. HAAS, Lisanne Zoe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 39.75 394 C
8. BUECH, Annika 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 39.92 389 C
9. VALKOVSZKY, Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 40.64 369 C

10. GASPAR, Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 40.84 364 C
11. FRADET, Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 41.49 347 C
12. SABBOURI, Sofia 10 Swimming Luxembourg 43.11 309 *
13. KRIWEGA, Maria 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 45.03 271 *
14. WINDISCH, Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 46.11 252 *
15. NOEHL, Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 46.32 249 *

DNS MAYRAHN, Carla 09 SG Rhein-Mosel

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. SINNES, Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 37.62 465 A
2. GIESER, Leonie 12 SSG Saar Max Ritter 38.00 451 B
3. KIRCH, Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 38.06 449 B
4. PECIREP, Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.42 437 B
5. HAUSMANN, Kim Lucy 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 39.30 408 B
6. MEES, Mijntje 11 Swimming Luxembourg 39.41 405 B
7. SMITH, Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange 39.49 402 B
8. REIZER, Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 40.26 379 C
9. ELSEN, Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 40.44 374 C

10. WU, Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 40.59 370 C
11. TONKABONI, Loreena 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 41.44 348 C
12. HEINEN, Clara 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 43.03 311
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 27, Girls, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim, YOB 2011 - 2012

Rank YB Time Pts

13. VAN DER WIELEN, Lucie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 44.39 283
14. KOULISCHER, Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 44.55 280
15. GLOOR, Elena 11 Swimming Luxembourg 44.79 275
16. NAPPEZ, Julia 12 Swimming Luxembourg 45.39 265
17. KOENIG, Helena Roos 12 Swimming Luxembourg 46.46 247 *
18. LEHMANN, Linnea Sofie 11 SG Rhein-Mosel 46.99 238 *

DSQ EVRARD, Anna 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 11:53)

DSQ FRENTZ, Zora 11 Swimming Club ERA *
B10 - Leg movements not simultaneous or alternating (SW 7.4) (Time: 11:52)

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. TJAN, Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 41.88 337 R
2. ARTAMONOVA, Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 42.98 312 R
3. BIRKEL, Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange 44.38 283
4. ROLL, Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 45.01 271
5. KOUTSAWA, Ahoefa Klervia Maywenn 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 45.72 259
6. LUNKES, Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 46.18 251
7. YEREMENKO, Charlotte 13 Swimming Luxembourg 46.75 242
8. MUNSCH, Marie 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 46.87 240
9. TASCI, Milena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 47.85 226

10. BISTI, Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 48.26 220
11. BOMBOIR, Alissa 13 Club de Natation de Bastogne 48.60 216
12. HOHNECKER, Emma 14 Swimming Luxembourg 49.31 206 *
13. CORNEA, Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 50.59 191 *
14. APOSTOLIDI, Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 50.75 189 *
15. GEORGIEVA, Nora 13 Swimming Luxembourg 51.67 179 *
16. HESSEL, Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg 52.70 169 *

WDR CONSTANTINO CAEIRO, Leonor 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang


